THE DATASHEET OF
DAC7744EC
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
®
DAC7744
16-Bit, Quad Voltage Output
DIGITAL-TO-ANALOG CONVERTER

changes could cause the device not to meet its published
specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
LINEARITY DIFFERENTIAL PACKAGE SPECIFICATION
ERROR NONLINEARITY DRAWING TEMPERATURE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT (LSB) (LSB) PACKAGE NUMBER RANGE NUMBER (1) MEDIA
DAC7744E ±4 ±3 48-Lead SSOP 333 –40°C to +85°C DAC7744E Rails
" " " " " " DAC7744E/1K Tape and Reel
DAC7744EB ±4 ±2 48-Lead SSOP 333 –40°C to +85°C DAC7744EB Rails
" " " " " " DAC7744EB/1K Tape and Reel
DAC7744EC ±3 ±1 48-Lead SSOP 333 –40°C to +85°C DAC7744EC Rails
" " " " " " DAC7744EC/1K Tape and Reel
NOTE: (1) Models with a slash (/) are available only in Tape and Reel in the quantities indicated (e.g., /1K indicates 1000 devices per reel). Ordering 1000 pieces
of “DAC7744E/1K” will get a single 1000-piece Tape and Reel.
RefH VOUT Sense
VCC